
CAREER REBOUNDS- 280 Minimum
PLAYER YEARS YEARS ON VAR. RECORD

1.  Bob Coenen 1975-78 3 662
2. Digger VanDeurzen 1973-77 4 622
3.  Pudge Daanen 1959-63 4 585
4.  Will Hornseth 2020-2024 4 568
5.  Tom Christensen 1964-68 4 543
6.  Jeff Coenen 1983-86 3 542
7.  Ron VandeWalle 1962-65 3 504
8. John Kinziger 2019-23 4 486
9.  Todd Dickinson 1976-80 4 453
10.  Brevin Pritzl 2011-15 4 428
11.  Brad Smith 1981-83 2 427
12.  Eric Dudek 1990-93 3 417
13.  Kael Coleman 2002-05 3 408
14.  Craig Haese 1993-97 4 407
15.  Jerry Weigel 1970-73 3 403
16.  Aaron Vopal 2013-16 3 401
17.  Brandon Pritzl 2006-10 4 397
18.  Chris Kading 2008-11 3 385
19.  Brian Carter 1994-97 3 385

20.  Steve Danen 1963-66 3 384
21.  Chuck Wiercinski 1993-96 3 377
22.  Joel DeMoulin 1984-87 3 348
23. Kaden Coleman 2010-13 3 339
24.  Russ Huxford 1975-78 3 335
25.  Rick Burnton 1978-81 3 334
26.  Tod Kowalczyk 1981-84 3 328
27.  Zach Kinziger 2021- end of Jr yr 319
28.  Denny Geurts 1964-67 3 298
29. Jack Jorgensen 2019-22 3 291
30. Joe Betcher 2007-09 2 287

CAREER 3PT MADE** - 65 Minimum
PLAYER YEARS YEARS ON VAR. RECORD

1. John Kinziger 2019-23 4 258

2.  Brevin Pritzl 2011-15 4 182
3.  Will Dehn 2018-21 3 179

4. Zach Kinziger 2021- End of Jr Yr 175
5.  Craig Haese 1993-97 4 167
6.  Wes Ehlers 2001-03 3 147
7.  Brandon Pritzl 2006-10 4 135
8.  Chad Kopitzke 1987-90 3 121
9. Jack Jorgensen 2019-22 3 115



10.  Mitch Winter 2012-14 2 96
11.  Ben Basten 2017-20 3 92
12.  Kael Coleman 2002-05 3 90
13.  Reece Zoelle 2008-11 3 86
14. Pryce Gregoire 2022- End of Jr Yr 84
15.  Bennett Laubenstein 2016-18 2 81
16.  Brent Jorgensen 2006-09 3 74
17.  Cory Haese 1988-91 3 70
18. Jordan Poydras 2010-12 2 67

**(since 1987 season)
updated after 2020-21 Season

CAREER ASSISTS- 170 Minimum
PLAYER YEARS YEARS ON VAR. RECORD

1.  John Kinziger 2019-23 4 441

2.  Dan VanDeurzen 1984-87 3 292

3.  Kael Coleman 2002-05 3 287

4.  Adam Pasono 2002-05 3 286

5.  Tom VanDeurzen 1974-77 3 268

6.  David Martin 1975-78 3 245

7.  Zach Kinziger 2021- End of Jr Yr 232

8.  Brandon Pritzl 2006-10 4 229

9.  Reece Zoelle 2008-11 3 223

10.  Craig Haese 1993-97 4 219

11.  Jake Kinziger 2017-20 3 216

12.  Tod Kowalczyk 1981-84 3 212

13. Will Hornseth 2020-2024 4 207

14.  Digger VanDeurzen 1973-77 4 199

15. Adam Beyer 2010-13 3 193

16.  Joe Wright 1981-83 2 181

17.  Steve Feller 1977-80 3 173

CAREER SCORING- 600 Minimum
PLAYER YEARS YEARS ON VAR. RECORD

1. John Kinziger 2019-23 4 2134

2. Brevin Pritzl 2011-15 4 1720

3.  Craig Haese 1993-97 4 1600

4.  Will Hornseth 2020-2024 4 1450

5.  Brandon Pritzl 2006-10 4 1337

6. Zach Kinziger 2021- End of Jr Yr 1248

7.  Todd Dickinson 1976-80 3 1168

8.  Jeff Coenen 1983-86 3 1133

9.  Digger VanDeurzen 1973-77 4 1101

10.  Roger Drewiske 1951-54 3 1051

11.  Cory Haese 1988-91 3 1043



12.  Chad Kopitzke 1993-96 3 1029

13.  Wes Ehlers 2002-05 3 1020

14.  Kael Coleman 2002-05 3 1007

15.  Eric Dudek 1990-93 3 985

16.  Reece Zoelle 2008-11 3 974
17.  Pudge Daanen 1959-63 4 963
18.  Bob Coenen 1975-78 3 898
19. Will Dehn 2018-21 3 818
20.  Steve Danen 1963-66 3 746
21.  Brad Smith 1981-83 3 703
22.  Jack Jorgensen 2019-22 3 702
23. Zack Rabas 2013-16 3 694
24.  Tod Kowalczyk 1981-84 3 692
25. Brett VanDenbergh 2008-12 4 682
26. Chris Kading 2008-11 3 663
27.  Tom Christensen 1964-68 4 653
28.  Dan VanDeurzen 1984-87 3 639
29.  Ron VandeWalle 1962-65 3 639
30.  Denny Geurts 1964-67 3 624
31. Adam Beyer 2010-13 3 615
32.  David Martin 1975-78 3 614
33.  Rick Burnton 1978-81 3 602







Inj Soph


